FEE SCHEDULE July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

I	Consent Decree Water Connection	\$500.00
	Consent Decree Sewer Connection	\$825.00

Water & Sewer User Fees:

Late Fees (bills older than 35 days)	Greater of 10% or \$25.00	
Reconnect Fee		\$125.00
Returned Check Fee		\$25.00
Change of Account Fee	\$12.50 - Water	\$12.50- Sewer
Deposit - In Town	\$81.00 - Water	\$123.00 - Sewer
Deposit - Out of Town	\$142.00 - Water	\$206.00 - Sewer
Re-Read Meter @ Customer Request	\$25.00 per re-read	
Customer Initiated Meter Change	\$75 per replacement	

Residential Real Estate Tax:

\$0.18066 per \$100 of County Assessed Value

Personal Property Tax:

\$1.15 per \$100 of County Assessed Value

Notary for In-Town Residents	Free
Notary for Out-of-Town Residents	3.00 for each notarial act
Faxes Sent	\$3.00
Photocopies	\$0.10

Sewer Fee Schedule

Bi-Monthly Billing	In Town	Out of Town
Minimum Charge per Bill (2,000 gallons)	\$18.12	\$27.18
All sewer - based on water consumption,	\$0.00906	\$0.01359
cost per gallon		

Water Fee Schedule

Bi-Monthly Billing	In Town	Out of Town
Minimum Charge per Bill (2,000 gallons)	\$15.66	\$23.50
All Water Used, Cost per Gallon	\$0.00783	\$0.01175

FEE SCHEDULE July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

		Sewer Availability Fee :
	Water Availability - base	d on water meter size:
	In-Town:	Out-Town:
3/4"	\$7,726.68	\$11,590.02
1"	\$12,908.68	\$19,363.02
1.5"	\$25,806.74	\$38,710.11
2"	\$41,290.78	\$61,936.17
3"	\$77,421.73	\$116,132.60
4"	\$129,294.56	\$193,941.84
6"	\$258,589.12	\$387,883.68
	Sewer Availablility - based	on water meter size:
	In-Town:	Out-Town:
3/4"	\$11,948.56	\$17,922.84
1"	\$19,960.95	\$29,941.43
1.5"	\$39,921.90	\$59,882.85
2"	\$63,873.61	\$95,810.42
3"	\$119,763.64	\$179,645.46
4"	\$200,005.89	\$300,008.84
6"	\$400,011.79	\$600,017.69

Consent Decree Total Availability Fee

\$6,859.60

FY 17 - 1% per Consent Decree Paragraph 14

Residential Connection Fee (per connection fee):

Water Connection Sewer Connection Actual cost plus 10% administrative fee (\$500) Actual cost plus 10% administrative fee (\$825)

FEE SCHEDULE July 1, 2016- June 30, 2017

Utility Tax \$.80/\$100

Vehicle License \$25.00

Motorcycle License \$15.00

Business Licenses:
Based on prior calendar year Gross Receipts and type of business. Minimum fee is \$30.00

Positions Toron	Tax Rate per \$100
Business Type	or Flat Fee
Amusements	\$500 per event
Business Service Occupations	\$0.24
Contractors and Contracting	\$0.16
Hotels, Motels	\$0.24
Merchants Placing Vending Machines	\$50 per machine
Money Lending	\$0.16
Personal Service Occupations	\$0.24
Professional Specialized Occupations and	
Businesses	\$0.24
Rental Company	\$0.16
Rental by Owner	\$0.16
Repair Service Occupations	\$0.16
Restaurants	\$0.24
Retail Merchants	\$0.16
Vendars/Craftsmen Selling @ Limited	
Community Events	\$10 per day/ event
Wholesales Merchants	\$0.05